

The Lovejoy Foundation 1121 West Hillcrest Blvd. Inglewood, CA 90301 310-719-5707

## Volunteer Release of Liability Waiver The Lovejoy Foundation

| Upon signing this waiver, my signature acts   | on my behalf and therefore I agree to the following:                                  |
|---|---|
| 1. I am over 13 years old, my current age (if |   |
| (Initials)                                    | (Parent's Initials)   |
| 2. I have had experience walking my dog or    | others dogs(Initials)   |
|   | to be used the by The Lovejoy Foundation on Facebook, Twitter, Instagram and          |
| The Lovejoy Foundation's web site.            |   |
|   | the Lovejoy Foundation's Procedures and Protocol Sheet and promised to adhere         |
| to the terms(Initials)                        | e 20 rejoy 1 oundutions 110 ccauses and 110 tocol onect and promised to dance         |
|   | resentatives, over the age of 18 years, to act on my behalf after attempting to       |
|   | me below, in the event of an emergency(Initials)                                      |
| Name:   | Name:   |
| Phone:  | Phone:  |
|   |   |
| Relationship to you:                          | Relationship to you:  |
|   | bject myself as a volunteer for The Lovejoy Foundation, I understand that each        |
|   | has the potential of causing injury to property or person or another dog; all dogs    |
|   | et to another dog at any time. It is MANDATORY I use the 7 to 10 Foot Distance        |
|   | og while volunteering with The Lovejoy Foundation. I therefore agree and take         |
|   | , walking or caring for a Lovejoy Foundation dog or puppy, should anything            |
|   | cedure and Protocol Sheet. I handle, walk, bathe and care for The Lovejoy             |
| Foundation's dogs at my own risk              |   |
|   | old The Lovejoy Foundation accountable or responsible for any injury, illness or      |
| trauma caused by any dog or puppy I choo      | ose to come in contact with while volunteering with The Lovejoy Foundation. I         |
| agree to indemnify, defend and hold harm      | less The Lovejoy Foundation its Directors, Board Members, Officers, Agents,           |
| Employees, Volunteers, Trainers, Fosters a    | at any or all adoption locations, from any claim, demand, loss, liability, liens and  |
| judgments, including all attorney fees and    | expenses incurred while volunteering for The Lovejoy Foundation, this                 |
| includes all activities related to my volunt  |   |
|   | I I cannot hold The Lovejoy Foundation accountable or responsible for any             |
|   | ring in a vehicle, owned or leased by The Lovejoy Foundation, while riding with       |
|   | Member, Officer, Agent, Employee, Volunteer, Trainer, or Foster. I agree              |
|   | Lovejoy Foundation its Directors, Board Members, Officers, Agents, Employees,         |
|   | tim, demand, loss, liability, liens and judgments, including all attorney fees and    |
| expenses incurred operating in a Lovejoy      |   |
|   | be terminated from The Lovejoy Foundation Volunteer                                   |
| 1 5   | be terminated from The Lovejoy Foundation volunteer                                   |
| Program. (Initials)                           | A DELICIDA CERE IN EDITE I ONE ION POLINIDATION VOI LINEERED DEOCE AM                 |
| NO ONE UNDER THE AGE OF 13 CAN PA             | ARTICIPACTE IN THE LOVEJOY FOUNDATION VOLUNTEER PROGRAM                               |
| VOLUNTEER                                     | PARENT OR GUARDIAN IF VOLUNTEER UNDER 18  |
| NAME:   | NAME:   |
| PHONE:  | PHONE:  |
| EMAIL:  | EMAIL:  |
| POSTAL ADDRESS:                               | POSTAL ADDRESS:   |
| DATE:   | DATE:   |
| 2.11.2.                                       | 2.112.  |
|   |   |
| SIGNATURE                                     | SIGNATURE   |
|   | s, I, the parent or guardian of the above named volunteer who is under the age of 18, |
|   | d, and on behalf of my child volunteering, I agree to indemnify, defend and hold      |
| 5 5   | ors, Board Members, Officers, Agents, Employees, Volunteers, Trainers, Fosters at     |
| any or all adoption locations, from any claim | i, demand, loss, liability, sickness, death, or property damage, including but not    |

limited to, attorney fees and court costs, and any and all other liabilities which may be incurred by my child volunteer or which

may arise from my child's volunteer activities. \_\_\_\_\_ (Parent Initials).